
11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
0.00 14,192,671.74 0.00 17,398,900.20 17,398,900.203,206,228.46GENERAL FUND11011

(11,045,536.60) 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,045,536.600.00UNRESTRICTED CASH11111
(11,045,536.60) 14,192,671.74 0.00 17,398,900.20 28,444,436.803,206,228.46

0.00 (13,589,540.67) 0.00 (13,589,540.67) (13,589,540.67)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (13,589,540.67) 0.00 (13,589,540.67) (13,589,540.67)0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (61,510.20) (61,510.20)(61,510.20)INVESTMENT INCOME41500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (54,314.73) (54,314.73)(54,314.73)INVESTMENT INTEREST41510

(1,100.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.000.00CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS PRIVAT41920
(22,687,797.57) 0.00 0.00 (7,562,599.20) 15,125,198.37(7,562,599.20)STATE EQUALIZATION GUARANTEE43101

(20,250.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,250.000.00INTER-GOVERNMENTAL CONTRACT RE43215
(22,709,147.57) 0.00 0.00 (7,678,424.13) 15,030,723.44(7,678,424.13)

11000FUND: OPERATIONAL
SALARIES 8,342,750.00 0.00 5,201,612.04 6,945,667.00 1,397,083.001,744,054.96 16.751000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,298,190.00 0.00 2,024,634.96 2,810,678.10 487,511.90786,043.14 14.852000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 13,982,422.39 0.00 5,253,056.00 5,275,471.14 8,706,951.2522,415.14 62.353000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 479,229.19 0.00 252,094.94 387,756.83 91,472.36135,661.89 19.156000

1000 26,117,591.58 0.00 12,731,397.94 15,419,573.07 10,698,018.512,688,175.13 41.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 3,180,402.59 0.00 2,080,314.04 2,962,203.58 218,199.01881,889.54 6.951000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 1,384,760.00 0.00 767,060.88 1,113,502.66 271,257.34346,441.78 19.652000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,400,000.00 0.00 453,621.48 649,090.85 1,750,909.15195,469.37 73.053000
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 110,100.00 0.00 58,894.24 95,115.81 14,984.1936,221.57 13.654000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 298,250.00 0.00 6,747.46 98,710.49 199,539.5191,963.03 66.955000
SUPPLIES 263,580.00 0.00 35,823.94 112,503.17 151,076.8376,679.23 57.356000

2000 7,637,092.59 0.00 3,402,462.04 5,031,126.56 2,605,966.031,628,664.52 34.1Support Services Functions
16,133,859.98 20,450,699.63 13,303,984.54 39.411000 OPERATIONAL 33,754,684.17 0.00 4,316,839.65
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24101FUND: TITLE I
0.00 29,121.21 0.00 (27,402.43) (27,402.43)(56,523.64)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 29,121.21 0.00 (27,402.43) (27,402.43)(56,523.64)

(497,071.00) 0.00 0.00 (86,327.92) 410,743.08(86,327.92)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(497,071.00) 0.00 0.00 (86,327.92) 410,743.08(86,327.92)

24101FUND: TITLE I
SALARIES 357,621.00 0.00 258,598.19 352,998.18 4,622.8294,399.99 1.351000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 134,450.00 0.00 92,260.15 127,480.43 6,969.5735,220.28 5.252000
SUPPLIES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 472.18 4,527.82472.18 90.656000

1000 497,071.00 0.00 350,858.34 480,950.79 16,120.21130,092.45 3.2Instruction Functions
350,858.34 480,950.79 16,120.21 3.224101 TITLE I 497,071.00 0.00 130,092.45
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24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
0.00 20,167.48 0.00 (20,473.72) (20,473.72)(40,641.20)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 20,167.48 0.00 (20,473.72) (20,473.72)(40,641.20)

(374,125.35) 0.00 0.00 (61,550.53) 312,574.82(61,550.53)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(374,125.35) 0.00 0.00 (61,550.53) 312,574.82(61,550.53)

24106FUND: IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT
SALARIES 275,040.02 0.00 209,154.98 278,040.02 (3,000.00)68,885.04 -1.151000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 99,085.33 0.00 69,572.62 93,073.65 6,011.6823,501.03 6.152000

1000 374,125.35 0.00 278,727.60 371,113.67 3,011.6892,386.07 0.8Instruction Functions
278,727.60 371,113.67 3,011.68 0.824106 IDEA - B ENTITLEMENT 374,125.35 0.00 92,386.07
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24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
(1,407.07) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,407.070.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(1,407.07) 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,407.070.00

24109FUND: IDEA - B PRESCHOOL
SUPPLIES 1,407.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,407.070.00 100.056000

1000 1,407.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,407.070.00 100.0Instruction Functions
0.00 0.00 1,407.07 100.024109 IDEA - B PRESCHOOL 1,407.07 0.00 0.00
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24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
0.00 (8,389.80) 0.00 (2,650.00) (2,650.00)5,739.80GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (8,389.80) 0.00 (2,650.00) (2,650.00)5,739.80
0.00 8,389.80 0.00 8,389.80 8,389.800.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 8,389.80 0.00 8,389.80 8,389.800.00

(58,554.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,708.79) 44,845.21(13,708.79)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (8,389.80) (8,389.80)(8,389.80)FEDERAL FLOW-THROW PRIOR YEAR44504

(58,554.00) 0.00 0.00 (22,098.59) 36,455.41(22,098.59)
24154FUND: TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING
SALARIES 28,250.00 0.00 15,500.00 26,181.94 2,068.0610,681.94 7.351000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 3,901.00 0.00 4,329.66 7,356.51 (3,455.51)3,026.85 -88.652000

1000 32,151.00 0.00 19,829.66 33,538.45 (1,387.45)13,708.79 -4.3Instruction Functions
SALARIES 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.000.00 100.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 950.000.00 100.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 23,453.00 0.00 3,555.00 6,205.00 17,248.002,650.00 73.553000

2000 26,403.00 0.00 3,555.00 6,205.00 20,198.002,650.00 76.5Support Services Functions
23,384.66 39,743.45 18,810.55 32.124154 TEACHER / PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING58,554.00 0.00 16,358.79
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24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
0.00 466.50 0.00 (1,430.24) (1,430.24)(1,896.74)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 466.50 0.00 (1,430.24) (1,430.24)(1,896.74)

(27,437.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,437.000.00RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(27,437.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,437.000.00

24174FUND: CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 652.12 (652.12)652.12 0.053000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 21,437.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,437.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 100.056000

1000 22,437.00 0.00 0.00 652.12 21,784.88652.12 97.1Instruction Functions
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 778.12 4,221.88778.12 84.453000

2000 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 778.12 4,221.88778.12 84.4Support Services Functions
0.00 1,430.24 26,006.76 94.824174 CARL D PERKINS - CURRENT 27,437.00 0.00 1,430.24
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24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
(36,677.00) 0.00 0.00 (21,316.00) 15,361.00(21,316.00)RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERAL FLOW44500
(36,677.00) 0.00 0.00 (21,316.00) 15,361.00(21,316.00)

24189FUND: STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV
SUPPLIES 36,677.00 0.00 0.00 21,316.00 15,361.0021,316.00 41.956000

1000 36,677.00 0.00 0.00 21,316.00 15,361.0021,316.00 41.9Instruction Functions
0.00 21,316.00 15,361.00 41.924189 STUDENT SUPP TITLE IV 36,677.00 0.00 21,316.00
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25153FUND: MEDICAID
0.00 200,198.34 0.00 203,522.20 203,522.203,323.86GENERAL FUND11011

(166,556.89) 0.00 0.00 0.00 166,556.890.00RESTRICTED CASH11112
(166,556.89) 200,198.34 0.00 203,522.20 370,079.093,323.86

0.00 (198,127.30) 0.00 (198,127.30) (198,127.30)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (198,127.30) 0.00 (198,127.30) (198,127.30)0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (433.61) (433.61)(433.61)INVESTMENT INCOME41500
0.00 0.00 0.00 (698.67) (698.67)(698.67)INVESTMENT INTEREST41510

(67,067.91) 0.00 0.00 (54,813.89) 12,254.02(54,813.89)OTHER RESTRICTED GRANTS-FEDERA44301
(67,067.91) 0.00 0.00 (55,946.17) 11,121.74(55,946.17)

25153FUND: MEDICAID
SALARIES 28,383.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,383.690.00 100.051000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 12,307.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,307.000.00 100.052000
SUPPLIES 4,169.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,169.120.00 100.056000

1000 44,859.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,859.810.00 100.0Instruction Functions
SALARIES 96,073.50 0.00 68,730.60 96,353.43 (279.93)27,622.83 -0.351000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 42,543.99 0.00 33,304.80 46,596.97 (4,052.98)13,292.17 -9.552000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.000.00 100.053000
SUPPLIES 40,147.50 0.00 0.00 15,357.60 24,789.9015,357.60 61.756000

2000 188,764.99 0.00 102,035.40 158,308.00 30,456.9956,272.60 16.1Support Services Functions
102,035.40 158,308.00 75,316.80 32.225153 MEDICAID 233,624.80 0.00 56,272.60
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27107FUND: GO BOND LIBRARY SB66
(20,632.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH PRIOR YEAR43204
(20,632.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00

27107FUND: GO BOND LIBRARY SB66
SUPPLIES 20,632.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00 100.056000

2000 20,632.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,632.000.00 100.0Support Services Functions
0.00 0.00 20,632.00 100.027107 GO BOND LIBRARY SB66 20,632.00 0.00 0.00
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27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
0.00 (15,580.82) 0.00 (5,469.04) (5,469.04)10,111.78GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 (15,580.82) 0.00 (5,469.04) (5,469.04)10,111.78
0.00 21,574.80 0.00 21,574.80 21,574.800.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 21,574.80 0.00 21,574.80 21,574.800.00

(104,655.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,653.43) 91,001.57(13,653.43)STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
0.00 0.00 0.00 (21,574.80) (21,574.80)(21,574.80)STATE FLOW-THROUGH PRIOR YEAR43204

(104,655.00) 0.00 0.00 (35,228.23) 69,426.77(35,228.23)
27502FUND: NEXT GEN CTE
SALARIES 12,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 4,000.000.00 33.351000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 2,259.97 2,259.97 (2,259.97)0.00 0.052000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,105.00 3,895.001,105.00 77.953000
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.000.00 100.055000
SUPPLIES 3,478.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,478.000.00 100.056000

1000 39,878.00 0.00 10,259.97 11,364.97 28,513.031,105.00 71.5Instruction Functions
SALARIES 58,414.00 0.00 35,020.05 49,440.05 8,973.9514,420.00 15.451000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 5,363.00 0.00 9,504.20 13,526.45 (8,163.45)4,022.25 -152.252000
PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,015.00 (15.00)1,015.00 -1.553000

2000 64,777.00 0.00 44,524.25 63,981.50 795.5019,457.25 1.2Support Services Functions
54,784.22 75,346.47 29,308.53 28.027502 NEXT GEN CTE 104,655.00 0.00 20,562.25
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27533FUND: PEER TO PEER
0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,068.64) (3,068.64)(3,068.64)GENERAL FUND11011
0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,068.64) (3,068.64)(3,068.64)

(50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.000.00STATE FLOW-THROUGH GRANTS43202
(50,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.000.00

27533FUND: PEER TO PEER
SALARIES 50,000.00 0.00 3,200.00 6,251.00 43,749.003,051.00 87.551000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 889.60 916.48 (916.48)26.88 0.052000

1000 50,000.00 0.00 4,089.60 7,167.48 42,832.523,077.88 85.7Instruction Functions
4,089.60 7,167.48 42,832.52 85.727533 PEER TO PEER 50,000.00 0.00 3,077.88
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31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
0.00 119,622.99 0.00 119,622.99 119,622.990.00GENERAL FUND11011

(119,622.99) 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,622.990.00RESTRICTED CASH11112
(119,622.99) 119,622.99 0.00 119,622.99 239,245.980.00

0.00 (119,622.99) 0.00 (119,622.99) (119,622.99)0.00UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE32300
0.00 (119,622.99) 0.00 (119,622.99) (119,622.99)0.00

31703FUND: SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION
SUPPLIES 119,622.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,622.990.00 100.056000

4000 119,622.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,622.990.00 100.0

0.00 0.00 119,622.99 100.031703 SB-9 2020 STATE ALLOCATION 119,622.99 0.00 0.00
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